• “dm” represents the discount rate risk margin, which refers to the margin above the 10 year bond yield. The 10 year
bond yield adopted for the FY14 EV is 4% (FY13: 4%)

RISK MARGIN OVER RISK FREE:
$m (unless stated otherwise)

3% dm  4% dm  5% dm

Life insurance 190 179 168
Wealth management 43 41 40
Advice 23 22 21
Value of In Force (VIF) 256 242 229
Net worth 64 64 64
Total EV 320 306 293
ESP Loans 25 25 25
Total EV Including ESP Loans 345 331 318
Imputation Credits:
Life 34 32 30
Wealth 11 10 10
Advice 7 7 6

Total EV incl Imputation Credits and ESP Loans 396 380 364
EV per share  (cents) 73.4 70.5 67.7

EV per share incl Imputation Credits (cents) 84.3 81.0 77.5

16

24

Embedded Value (EV) Movement Analysis @ 4%
DM FOR 6 MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

• Emerging life insurers invest and incur overhead costs ahead of “getting to scale”:  The expenses rates assumed in the EV are
based on longer term unit costs, as opposed to current “expense overrun” levels

• As business gets to scale, these costs are progressively supported by business volumes that creates operating leverage
• Expense overruns depress the growth in EV; these should eliminate as scale is achieved, thereby increasing underlying profit

margins through the in-force portfolio and removing the drag on the EV 47

291.2 0.3

9.9

5.8 0.7 (0.6) (3.2)
(0.5)

2.4 0.2 306.1

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

M
ill

io
n

17

48

Embedded Value (EV) Sensitivity Analysis @ 4%
DM

-20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Total  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-20.0 -15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Advice @ 4%dm ($mil)

-15.0 -10.0 -5.0 0.0 5.0 10.0 15.0

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Wealth @ 4%dm ($mil)

18

25

A Background and Overview

Agenda

49

B

Strategy and PrioritiesC

D Investment Opportunity

1H FY14 ResultsB

19

ClearView is a specialist life, wealth and
financial advice business

50

Life Insurance
Life Insurance Licence.

APRA Regulated. AFSL Holder.

Life Insurance
Life Insurance Licence.

APRA Regulated. AFSL Holder.

Life Advice

Products: Comprehensive
life advice product suite
(LifeSolutions)

Distribution: Financial
advisers in the ClearView
dealer group and third party
dealer groups

Direct Life

[…]

will take up Mr Swanson’s entitlement under the sub-underwriting arrangement described on slide 59. Note 3: Subject to a cap of $10,000 of Additional New Shares per Eligible Retail Shareholder.  The number of
Additional New Shares this represents will be calculated at the Offer Price. Applications for New Shares in excess of entitlements may be scaled back at ClearView’s absolute discretion. Any allocation of additional
New Shares will be made at ClearView’s absolute discretion subject to a cap of $10,000 per shareholder . 5727

Pro Forma Balance Sheet at 31 December 2013

• Reported Balance
Sheet as per the Half
Year Report adjusted for
the capital raising of
$45.5m less share
buyback of $0.3m

• Share capital reflected
net of capital raising
costs of $0.9m and
related tax effect

• 70 million shares issued
at 65 cents per share.

• Capital raising costs
deductible for tax
purposes over a 5 year
period creating a DTA

• No debt
• Shareholder capital

conservatively invested
in cash and interest
bearing securities

• Pro forma $54m surplus
capital above internal
target benchmarks post
capital raising.

58

Reported Proforma

$'000 31-Dec-13 Capital Raised
Capital Raising
Costs Share buyback 31-Dec-13

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   223,111   45,475   (850)   (345)   267,390

Investments   1,287,724   -   -   -   1,287,724

Receivables   12,783   -   -   -   12,783

Fixed interest deposits   42,847   -   -   -   42,847

Reinsurers’ share of life insurance policy liabilities   (6,396)   -   -   -   (6,396)

Deferred tax asset   9,639   -   255   -   9,894

Property, plant and equipment   1,354   -   -   -   1,354

Goodwill   4,858   -   -   -   4,858

Other intangible assets   39,140   -   -   -   39,140

Total Assets   1,615,060   45,475   (595)   (345)   1,659,594

LIABILITIES
Payables   17,137   -   -   -   17,137

Provisions   3,594   -   -   -   3,594

Life insurance policy liabilities   (112,763)   -   -   -   (112,763)

Life investment policy liabilities   1,165,509   -   -   -   1,165,509

Liability to non-controlling interest in controlled unit   285,262   -   -   -   285,262

Deferred tax liabilities   1,311   -   -   -   1,311

Total Liabilities   1,360,050   -   -   -   1,360,050

Net Assets   255,010   45,475   (595)   (345)   299,544

Issued capital   285,601   45,475   (595)   (345)   330,135

Retained losses   (35,511)   -   -   -   (35,511)

Reserves   4,920   -   -   -   4,920

Equity Attributable to shareholders   255,010   45,475   (595)   (345)   299,544

Net Assets cents per share   59.5   -   -   -   60.0

Net Tangible Assets   211,012   -   -   -   255,546

NTA cents per share   50.1   -   -   -   51.9

No of shares on issue1   470,304   69,961   -   -   540,265

Note 1: Based on the number of shares on issue as at 26 February 2014. 28

30

Equity Raising Timetable

Note 1: The above timetable is indicative only and subject to change. ClearView in conjunction with the Underwriter reserves the right to amend any or all of these events, dates and times
subject to the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth), ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws. Note 2: All times and dates are in reference to AEDT.

Key Event Date¹,²

Trading Halt Wednesday, 26 February 2014

Announcement of 1H14 Results and Equity Raising Wednesday, 26 February 2014

Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Opens 10:00am Wednesday, 26 February 2014